Town of Erie Resolution No. 25-008

A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Erie Approving the Distribution of Funding Through the Grants to Communities Program

Whereas, the 2025 budget approved funding for the Grants to Communities Program;

Whereas, the Grant Review Committee reviewed all grant applications and has submitted its recommendation to the Town Council; and

Whereas, the Town Council finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the public health, safety to accept the Grant Review Committee's recommendations.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Erie, Colorado, that:

Section 1. The Town Council hereby approves the Grants to Communities funding to the following Organizations:

\$7,500
\$7,500
\$2,000
\$1,000
\$2,000
\$3,000
\$5,700
\$2,500
\$1,000
\$10,000
\$2,500
\$6,000
\$5,000
\$720
\$9,000
\$2,500
\$12,000

Adopted this 18th day of February, 2025.

Attest:

Andrew J. Moore, Mayor

Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk